
Page 1 of 3 

 

 

 
 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 
 

TO:  ALL VENDORS 
 
FROM:  Lana Widener 
 
SUBJECT: USC-RFQ-2615-LW 
   
DATE:  June 4, 2014 
 
  
 

This Amendment No. 2 modifies the Request for Quotes only in the manner and to the extent as stated 
herein. 
 
ITEM ONE: QUOTE DEADLINE EXTENDED 
  Deadline for Quotes has been extended to June 6, 2014 at 10:00 AM. 

 
ITEM TWO: CORRECTION TO MODEL NUMBER  
  The correct model number is LTE5243DQB.  

 
ITEM THREE: BID SCHEDULE REVISED, SEE ATTACHED. 
  Add line item to remove 23 washer and dryers as specified in the solicitation. 
 
   
 
 
BIDDER SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 IN THE SPACE PROVIDED BELOW AND 
RETURN IT WITH THEIR BID RESPONSE.  FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT BID TO REJECTION. 
 
_____________________________    ______________________________ 
Authorized Signature      Firm 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Date  
 



Page 2 of 3 

 

REVISED BID SCHEDULE 
 
COMMODITY (MATERIAL) 
(Do not include tax, this will be included separately) 

 
Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

 
1 

 
24 

 
Each 

 
Whirlpool LTE5243DQB Washer Dryer 
Units 

 

$______________ 

 

$______________ 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 

 

 
Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

 
2 

 
24 

 
Each 

 
4 Prong Power cord to fit the 
Whirlpool LTE5243DQB Washer Dryer 
Unit 

 

$______________ 

 

$______________ 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 
 
 
NOTE:  The commodity preferences do not apply to a single unit of an item with a price in excess of $50,000 or a single award with a total 
potential value in excess of $500,000.  [11-35-1524(E)(2) 
Please refer to the preference clauses listed in the terms and conditions of this solicitation to ensure that you qualify to select the above 
preferences. 

 

 

 

 

SERVICE (LABOR) 
Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Extended Price 

 
3 

 
1 

 
lot 

 
Labor to install Whirlpool washer/dryer units as specified. 
 

 

$_________________ 

 
Resident Contractor Preference         _____ 
Resident Sub-Contractor Preference (2%)     _____      Number of Sub-Contractors   ______ 
Resident Sub-Contractor Preference (4%)     _____      Number of Sub-Contractors   ______ 

 
Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Extended Price 

 
4 

 
1 

 
lot 

 
Labor to remove 23 washers and dryers as specified. 
 

 

$_________________ 

 
Resident Contractor Preference         _____ 
Resident Sub-Contractor Preference (2%)     _____      Number of Sub-Contractors   ______ 
Resident Sub-Contractor Preference (4%)     _____      Number of Sub-Contractors   ______ 

 
 



Page 3 of 3 

 

Note:  The service preferences do not apply to a bid for an item of work by the bidder if the annual price of the bidder’s work exceeds 
$50,000 or the total potential price of the bidder’s work exceeds $500,000. [11-35-1524(E)(3)] 
 
Please refer to the preference clauses listed in the additional conditions of this solicitation to ensure that you qualify to select the above 
preferences. Bidder is to submit the following for preferences requested above: 
 

1)  Identify the subcontractor to perform the work: 

2)  Identify the work the subcontractor is to perform: 

3) Bidder’s factual basis for concluding that the subcontractor’s work constitutes the required percentage of the work to be 

performed in the procurement. 

 
 
 
TOTAL OF ITEMS #1-4 = $____________________________________ 
 
 
Estimate Delivery Schedule:_________________________________ 
 
 
Company Name: __________________________________________ 
 

 


